10/30/2012 502111814

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the first Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 026558 Frame 0376. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the first Assignor should be CHI-HAO CHIU, as shown in the original Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI-HAO CHIU	06/29/2011
CHING-FENG LIN	06/29/2011
KUN-HUANG CHANG	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.11, KEYI ST., NEIGHBORHOOD 11, GONGYI, JHUNAN TOWNSHIP	
City:	MIAOLI COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13178464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035745876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-2685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100P000170US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU

PATENT

REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0546

Total Attachments: 5

source=10170Assignment#page1.tif

source=10170NOR#page1.tif

source=10170NOR#page2.tif

source=10170NOR#page3.tif

source=10170NOR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0547 USPTO 7/7/2011 9:57:09 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server TO:LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE COMPANY:2820 SHAWN LEIGH DR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/07/2011 501588431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-HAO CHIU	06/29/2011
CHING-FENG LIN	06/29/2011
KUN-HUANG CHANG	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.11, KEYI ST., NEIGHBORHOOD 11, GONGYI, JHUNAN TOWNSHIP
City:	MBAOLI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13178464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: wangxuzhuo@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100P000170US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU

Total Attachments: 1

source=10170Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0548

134784

\$40.00

CH \$4

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention I SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR	
SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR	Title) CAPACITANCE UNIT AND STACKED
— · — · — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	BY A CONTRACT BY A SANCTON AND A SANCTON A
Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNO	R(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, iss	sued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	sueu
Check one) LUS. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	right to diam the bonom of the filling date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
full name of sole or first inventor) _CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU)	
ddress) 9F5, NO. 10, LN. 175, WULING RD., NORTH DIST., HSINCHU CITY 3	
AND THE OF SECOND IS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE OFFICE AND	
uli name of second joint inventor, if any) <u>CHING-FENG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)</u> ddress) <u>1F. NO. 13, LN. 378, SEC. 2, ZHONGX ING. RD. NE IGHBORHOOD</u>	7. CANCHONIC VILLAGE BUILDING
TOWNSHIP HSTNCHU COUNTY 310 TATUAN P.O.C.	
TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 310, TAIWAN, R.O.C. ull name of third joint inventor, if any) KUN-HUANG CHANG (FAMILY NAME: C	HANG)
ddress) No.42, Ln. 648, Sec. 5, Zhonghua Rd., Xiangshan Dist., Hsinchu City 30	0, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
ull name of fourth joint inventor, if any)	
ddress)	· Control of the second of the
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ing the second of the section of the
ame of Assignee) _APAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
idress of Assignee) No. 11, Keyi St., Neighborhood 11, Gongyi, Jhunan Townshir	o, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
ame of Assignee)	
ddress of Assignee)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) ☐ an individual	
☐ a partnership	
a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(State of Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
☐ a Corporation of(State of Country)	
(State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, receipt of
inch is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and o	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	, נווטוו שעכטבשטטוס מווע משטוטווש.
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in	and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention of
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examin	the control of the co
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier for	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS	nd assigns.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors all Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or the sa	their representatives, any facts known to the
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors all Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all legal proceedings.	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN ratents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors all Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all liminations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exec	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN latents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors all Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all linuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and great the said ASSIGNEE(s).	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, sute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all linuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect and the said ASSIGNEE(s).	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, oute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASS interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all linuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect that the successors are assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protections.	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIInterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all litinuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, oute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEEs, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or the SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lightons-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, sute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date)
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEEs, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lighted inventions. In part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor) CHING-FENG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all litinuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (CHING-FENG LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date)
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or the Signor of Signor o	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date)
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all litinuations-in-part , substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) KUN-HUANG CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date)
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEEst, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors an Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all linuations-in-part , substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant and enforce proper protect assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date)
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEEst, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all litinuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grant ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (KUN-HUANG CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG)	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) ANG) JUNE 29, 2011
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors at Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or to SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tinuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exect all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and grish and enforce proper protect (CHI-HAO CHIU (FAMILY NAME: CHIU)) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (KUN-HUANG CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG))	their representatives, any facts known to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tute all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tion for said invention. JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) JUNE 29, 2011 (Date) ANG) JUNE 29, 2011

10001US_100P000170US_ RECORDED: 10/30/2012 PATENT | REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0549